
          EACA Board 3/25/24 

Elected Officers - Voting 

President    Evie Gauthier   EACAPresident@gmail.com  734.474.0748 
           
Vice President   Chuck Boxwell   VicePresidentEACA@gmail.com  213.304.8022 
           
Secretary    Zina Hogan    EACASecretary22@gmail.com  405.315.6080 
           
Treasurer    Nan Patmont    TreasurerEACA@gmail.com  530.272.2334 

Communications   Debbie Parke   EldoradoArts@gmail.com   505.660.9446 
           
 

Appointed Positions - Voting 

Studio Tour Chair   Pat Rasmussen   EldoradoStudioTour@gmail.com  505.310.0522 
           

Spring/Winter Show Chair  Karen Murry    kmurry@comcast.net   505.699.4376 

Membership Chair   Molly Elkind    mpelkind@comcast.net   678.230.2177 

Social Chair    Roxanne Turner   turnerrox08@hotmail.com  503.468.9432 

Shop Talk Chair   Harn Soper    harnsoper@gmail.com   605.804.0198 
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Appointed Non-Voting Positions 

*Studio Tour Co-Chair  Debbie Parke   dparke62@gmail.com   505.660.9446 

*Sp/Wint Show Co-Chair  Judy Kramer    jboomerdog@yahoo.com   310.488.0094 

*Social Co-Chair   Tama Dumlao   flyingrabbit@sbcglobal.net   760.845.8875 

Newsletter Editor   Sam Elkind    sselkind@comcast.net   678.230.2166 

Website Manager   Nan Patmont    npatmont@icloud.com   530.272.2334 

Member at large   Rhea Lowell    rhealowell@comcast.net   505.795.5259 

Member at large   Elizabeth Freijs   elizabetefreijs@mac.com   702.576.8489 

Honorary Non-Voting Positions 

Past President   Jolene Petrowski   jolene_petrowski@comcast.net  609.221.5736 

Past President   Kim Crickard    kcrickardart@gmail.com   619.971.3908 

*Co-chairs have voting privilege in the absence of the committee chair. 
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